RESOLUTION No. 72=74

BUDGET TRANSFERS

December 21, 1972

BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED by the Common Council of the City of Bloomington, Indiana, that the City Controller of said City may adjust the appropriations of the following budgets, to-wit:

FROM #72 Equipment \$ 2027.93 TO #43 Repair Parts \$ 2027.93 FROM #72 Equipment 500.00 TO #25 Repairs 500.00 FROM #22 Heat, Light, etc. 49.00
FROM #72 Equipment 500.00 TO #25 Repairs 500.00 FROM #22 Heat, Light, etc. 49.00
TO #25 Repairs 500.00 FROM #22 Heat, Light, etc. 49.00
TO #25 Repairs 500.00 FROM #22 Heat, Light, etc. 49.00
FROM #22 Heat, Light, etc. 49.00
TO #25 Repairs 49.00
<u>~</u>
FROM #62 Retirement & Soc.Sec. 527.27
TO #25 Repairs 527.27
ANIMAL SHELTER
FROM ##21 Communication & Transp. \$ 620.00 TO #72 Equipment \$ 620.00
10 #/2 Equipment \$ 020.00
MAYOR'S OFFICE
FROM #21 Communication & Transp. \$ 92.11
TO #11 Salaries & Wages \$ 92.11
HUMAN RIGHTS COMMISSION
FROM #21 Communication & Transp. \$ 156.00
TO #26 Other Contractual Services \$156.00
TRANSIT
FROM #25 Repairs \$ 714.87
TO #32 Garage & Motor \$ 478.32
#43 Repair Parts 236.55
BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS
FROM #264 Demolition & Weed Cutting \$ 702.50
TO # 55 Subscriptions & Dues \$ 702.50
FROM # 51 Insurance \$ 1310.00
TO #269 Services Contractual \$1310.00
DRUG COMMISSION
FROM # 11 Salaries & Wages \$ 160.00
21 Communication & Transportation 150.00
55 Subscription & Dues 220.00
TO # 26 Other Contract.Serv. \$ 5.00
#72 Equipment 525.00
(Vacalatto T- Darklang)
Charlotte T. Zietlow, President
Common Council, City of Bloomington

Approved:

Francis X. McCloskey, Mayor City of Bloomington, Indiana

ADOPTED: December 21, 1972